

Burcu Erden

b.1986/Istanbul, Turkey

Based in Istanbul, she is currently working as a Research Assistant in the Fine Arts Faculty of Mimar Sinan Fine Arts University.

Education

2012-2016 Mimar Sinan Fine Arts University, PhD – Sculpture, Istanbul, Turkey

2009-2012 Mimar Sinan Fine Arts University, MFA- Sculpture, Istanbul, Turkey

2009-2012 Mimar Sinan Fine Arts Universty, BFA - Sculpture, Istanbul, Turkey

Solo Exhibitions

2021 Seal, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2019 Calling For The Mass, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2018 Ashes of Tomorrow, Tophane-i Amire Culture & Arts Center, Istanbul, Turkey

Group Exhibitions

2024 ENIGMAVISTA, Bosfor, Istanbul, Turkey

2023 Echoes of Nature, Bosfor, Bodrum, Turkey

2022 On the Nature of Daylight, Bosfor, Istanbul, Turkey

2022 Mountain, Bosfor, Istanbul, Turkey

2020 Spinning A Cocoon, Fişekhane, Istanbul, Turkey

2020 Eternal Summer, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2020 Lightness of the Material, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2018 99 Square, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2018 No Story, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2017 Crossroads 5, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2016 Unexpected Territories, Artist 2016, Istanbul, Turkey

Fair

2023 Contemporary Istanbul, Bosfor, Istanbul, Turkey

2023 Contemporary Bloom, Bosfor, Istanbul, Turkey

2021 Contemporary Istanbul, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2020 Contemporary Istanbul, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

2019 Contemporary Istanbul, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey



2018 Contemporary Istanbul, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey 2017 Contemporary Istanbul, Art On Istanbul, Istanbul, Turkey

Symposiums

2017 Odunpazarı Wood Sculpture Symposium, Eskişehir, Turkey 2017 Koru Young Sculptors Symposium, Yalova, Turkey 2016 10th International Alanya Wood Sculpture Symposium, Antalya, Turkey 2013 10th International Alanya Stone Sculpture Symposium, Antalya, Turkey 2010 Kastamonu Wood Sculpture Symposium, Kastamonu, Turkey 2010 International Wood Sculpture Symposium, Castello Tesino, Italy

Contact Info

Represented by Bosfor w: http://galeribosfor.com m: info@galeribosfor.com